

400 Broadway Street Sandusky, Ohio 44870 419-625-2835 Fax: 419-625-8899

## Winter Storage Agreement 2018/2019

Owner Name(s)					
Address					
	Email				
Home Telephone		Work Telephone			
Boat Make	Boat Model	Boat Name		Power	or Sail
Boat Length	Beam	OH#	Marina		Dock #
	ase Note: Win				
There is an additional cha Inside Cold Storage There is an additional cha Inside Heated Storage Boats up to and including 4. Boats 45' and over in length * Craft Marine is not responent to charge for jack star on a single trailer or two (2 PWC(s) and the trailer does be titled in the name of the system instead of a standar charge. Boat pick-up & delivery depending on where the running. 1. Craft Marine, Inc. ("Craft M the Boat at Craft Marine Servi that if the Boat is stored inside olock it outside until it is sche haul-out date shall not be latt without the prior written approximations.	Ides Haul-out, Launch and pres Inge of \$50.00 for the storage (Includes Haul-out, Launch and Inge of \$50.00 for the storage Ige** (Includes Haul-out, Launch 4' in length (LOA) (LOA) (LOA) Disble for loose striping or b as not exceed thirteen feet (13') record Owner of the Boat in h rd swim platform, the length of arrangements must be made Boat is docked. If the Boat of arrine") will remove the Boat from ices' storage facility at 400 Broad e, once weather permits and the duled for launch to accommodate or than November 15th. If the B boyal of Craft Marine and Craft Marine personal property remains at the storage facility emains at the personal property remains at the storage facility emains at the storage facility emains at the storage facility emains at the storage facility emains at the stora	e season, if the Owner do d pressure wash of the bot season, if the Owner do the and pressure wash of the season, if the Owner do the and pressure wash of the season paint. With his/her Boat in heated t an additional charge of d . The PWC(s) may be pla eated storage; and the Ow the lift system must be inc does not start at its doc in the water on the requested dway Street, Sandusky, Ohi e Spring launch season has the other boats scheduled for oat or any personal proper arine Services, the Owner with	es not provide his/her own tom, provided it is painted*). es not provide his/her own e bottom, provided it is pain inside storage, the Owner One Hundred Dollars (\$100 ced in Inside Cold Storage a vner agrees to provide proo cluded in the length of the Bo rvices in advance. Char k in the Fall, there will be d haul-out date, or as soon as o (the "Facility") until May 15t s begun, it may be necessary earlier launch. Unless prior ty, including any cradle for th	n jack stands. n jack stands. ted*): may store one (1) 0.00) per PWC, pro- at Craft Marine's d f of ownership on 1 oat for calculating t ges for this serve an additional late s possible thereafter h of the following ca arrangements are n ne Boat, remains at	\$3.50 per square foot \$7.00 per square foot \$7.25 per square foot personal watercraft ("PWC") yided the total length of the iscretion. The PWC(s) must request. If the Boat has a lift the applicable winter storage vice, if available, will vary for charge to get the Boat at from inside the Facility and nade with Craft Marine, the the Facility beyond June 1st
	ed until all storage (including any or Craft Marine, as applicable.	y additional storage charges	incurred for storage beyond	June 1st), repair an	d other charges are paid in full
3. The Owner must furnish Cr	aft Marine a set of keys to the Bo	pat for purposes of haul-out	and launch.		
within the control of the Craft (a) the Facility premises (b) the Owner's vessel, i (c) any loss due to fire, t <b>Owner agrees to cover</b>	ne Services shall not be respons Marine and/or Craft Marine Servi or the use of the storage space, motor, cradle, or accessories, inc heft, vandalism, collision, Facility all the aforesaid risks by appro- rvices. The Owner agrees to p	ices, or their respective emp cluding dock box, fenders, lin y equipment failure, windsto opriate insurance on the B	loyees, agents and/or indepenes, tools, and associated equirm, rain, tornado, or any other toat and related personal pro	ndent contractors in uipment; or r casualty loss or ac <b>operty without sub</b>	connection with: t of God or terrorism. The rogation against Craft Marine
performed Monday through F Owner must have proper insu iability insurance in amounts discretion, may establish a r	Owner shall work on the Boat at riday during the regular business rance forms on file with Craft Ma established by Craft Marine Se easonable per diem or other con he Facility that creates a nuisand	hours of Craft Marine and a arine Services in order to wo ervices and proof of worker tractor fee payable in adva	at the full risk and responsibili ork on the Boat at the Facility, is compensation insurance c nce by outside contractors for	ty of the Owner. All , including but not lin overage. Craft Mar r the use of the Fac	persons employed by the mited to a certificate of general ine Services, in its sole ility and its water and electricity

up or abatement required as a result of unauthorized work or unreasonable mess will be assessed as an additional storage charge at Craft Marine's then-current hourly rate for labor plus materials payable before the Boat is removed from storage.

6. In an emergency, Craft Marine and/or Craft Marine Services have the right to move the Boat to any other available location at the Facility, whether inside or outside the storage building(s).

7. The Owner, his/her agents, employees and guests must comply with all rules and regulations established by Craft Marine Services, a copy of which is attached; and may not engage in any activities at the Facility which create a nuisance or are in violation of any city, county, state or federal law, rule, regulation or ordinance.

8. If the Boat has no bottom paint, an additional charge will be assessed by Craft Marine at its then-current hourly rate for labor for bottom scrub.

9. The location of the Boat in the Facility will be at the discretion of Craft Marine and Craft Marine Services; and Craft Marine and/or Craft Marine Services have the right to move the Boat from time to time as deemed necessary during its period of storage at the Facility. Once placed in storage, the Boat must remain in the Facility for the storage season unless prior arrangements are made with Craft Marine. Electric and water hookups inside and/or outside the Facility will not necessarily be available to the Owner or anyone authorized to perform work on the Boat while it is in storage, or may only be available at an extra charge payable in advance.

10. This agreement must be signed by the Owner and returned, together with a Five Hundred Dollar (\$500.00) deposit, to: Craft Marine, Inc., P.O. Box 1488, Sandusky, Ohio 44870. Storage space for the Boat will not be reserved until the signed agreement and deposit are received and accepted by Craft Marine. A total fifty percent (50%) deposit is required by August 15, 2018, and storage space for the Boat will not be guaranteed unless the required 50% deposit is received. The balance of the winter storage charge is due on or before January 15, 2019. If your account is not paid in full when due, it will incur a late charge of 1.5% per month.

Owner's Signature(s) \_

Craft Marine, Inc.

Date

Date